U.S. PTO 12/222689 08/14/2008

08-26-2008		
RCE		
ffice		
103521357		
ched documents or the new address(es) below.		
address of receiving party(ies)		
S. MUSICAL INSTRUMENT CO., LTD.		
ress: 10F, No. 162, Chung Shan 2nd Road		
nou City, Taipei Hsien		
aiwan, R.O.C.		
ne(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
eing filed together with a new application.		
No.(s)		
es X No		
nber of applications and patents 1		
(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 norized to be charged by credit card		
lonzed to be charged by credit card		
norized to be charged to deposit account		

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)	RCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)  RECORDATION FORM COVER 5			
PATENTS ONL) 103521357			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Wu-Hong HSIEH	Name: K.H.S. MUSICAL INSTRUMENT CO., LTD.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 10F, No. 162, Chung Shan 2nd Road		
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):     Execution Date(s) August 11, 2008			
X Assignment Merger	City: Lu Chou City, Taipei Hsien		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: Taiwan, R.O.C.		
Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	is document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  Hached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name: DAVID G. POSZ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE, SUITE 101	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: RESTON			
State: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>20191</u>			
Phone Number: <u>(703) 707-9110</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
Fax Number: (703) 707-9112	8. Payment Information		
Email Address:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1147		
	Authorized User Name DAVID G. POSZ		
9. Signature:	August 14, 2008		
Signature	Date		
DAVID G. POSZ (REG. NO. 37,701)	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing	j }		

et) should be fixed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1480, Alex**6574-5726583-HANK**ED1 888088017 12222689

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

## **ADDICINMENT**

	Wu-Hong HSIEH	
	(2)	
(1–5) Insert Namels) of inventor(s).	(3)	
	(4)	
	(5)	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned assign, transfer and set over to	
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) K.H.S. MUSICAL INSTRUMENT CO., LTD. 10F, No. 162, Chung Shan 2nd Road, Lu Chou Ci	
(7) Insert address of Assignee	10F, No. 162, Chung Shan 2nd Road, Lu Chou Ci	ity, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the i patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor PORTABLE INSTRUMENT STAND	invention, and all applications for
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	(8)	Foreign Application or Case No.
Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an applicatio of America	on for patent in the United States
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on August 11, 2008	
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number	
divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary or 2) The undersigned agree( concerning this application or c sible in obtaining evidence and g 3) The undersigned agree( States patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree( ting the invention and improver ceedings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entire herein assigned, and that he has ( 6) The undersigned hereby identification which may be nec cordation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall b benefit of the heirs, executors, as In witness whereof, execut	authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issaid application or any division or divisions or continuing application, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full rightly have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in grant(s) the firm of Posz Law Group, PLC the power to inservessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/diministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	on with such applications as the he invention hereby transferred. If the invention hereby transferred to the Assignee in every way possible to the Assignee in every way possible to the Assignee in every way possible to the said Assignee (us), testify in any legal prossue any and all Letters Patents of plications thereof to the said Assignt to convey the entire interest a conflict herewith. It on this assignment any further inited States Patent Office for residence (or assigns, and shall inure to the magne(s).
	Name of Inventor Tuc 16 . [d	
	Name of Inventor	
	Name of Inventor	
(4) Date	Name of Inventor	

**RECORDED: 08/14/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021445 FRAME: 0519